General Description
The LMX331/LMX393/LMX339 single/dual/quad com-
parators are drop-in, pin-for-pin-compatible replace-
ments for the LMV331/LMV393/LMV339. The LMX331H/
LMX393H/LMX339H offer the performance of the
LMX331/LMX393/LMX339 with the added benefit of inter-
nal hysteresis to provide noise immunity, preventing out-
put oscillations even with slow-moving input signals.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
LMX331AXK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SC70 ACD
LMX331AUK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 ADQR
 LMX331HAXK+T -40°C to +125°C  5 SC70  ACE
 LMX331HAUK+T  -40°C to +125°C  5 SOT23  ADQS
 LMX393AKA+T  -40°C to +125°C  8 SOT23  AAIF
 LMX393AUA+T  -40°C to +125°C  8 µMAX  —
 LMX393HAKA+T  -40°C to +125°C  8 SOT23  AAIG
 LMX393HAUA+T  -40°C to +125°C  8 µMAX  —
 LMX339AUD+T  -40°C to +125°C  14 TSSOP  —
 LMX339ASD+T  -40°C to +125°C  14 SO  —
 LMX339HAUD+T  -40°C to +125°C  14 TSSOP  —
 LMX339HASD+T  -40°C to +125°C  14 SO  —
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.